
No. DF&ES/DMN/LTN-FFI 1/2013-14/0 6'
Administration of Daman & I)iu, (UT)
Department of Fire & Emergency Services,
Fire Force Headquarters , Daman.
Daman- 396 215.

Dated: cZ J/05/2013.

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

The Department of Fire & Emergency Services. Daman on behalf of the

President of India, invited sealed Limited Tenders from the reputed/registered
supplier/authorized/manufacturer/agencies for the supply Fire Fighting Delivery Hose
and Stainless Steel hose couplings Mill complete biding as under:-

Sr.
No.

Description of items. Qty. Cost of
blank
tender
forms

01. 130 Mtrs. lengths RRL Non-
Percolating flexible lire lighting

Delivery Hose. Internal Diameter:
63mm, type 'A', with elastomeric 50

coating and SS Fire lighting Nos.
Delivery Hose Couplings. Size
63mm x 63mm couplings each hose
with complete duly binding.

02. 15 Mtrs. lengths RRL Non-
Percolating flexible lire lighting

Delivery Bose, Nominal Internal
Diameter: 63mm. type 'A', with 40
elastomeric coating and SS Fire Nos.

Fighting Delivery (lose Couplings,

Size 63mm x 61min couplings each
hose with corntpletc duly binding.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

T 500/-

[Nil)

T 150001-

Due date/
time for

submission
of tender

13-06-13
up to

16.00 hrs.

1. The tenders will be in two packet system i.e. Packet 'A' containing technical
bids and Packet 'B' containing price/financial bids. Both bids shall be in

separate envelops specifically pres.:ri14ed as Technical Bids & Price Bids. Both
envelop should be kept and third envelop \s hich is duly sealed.

2. Price Bids will be opened only after confirmation of "Technical Bid.

3. Rates quoted for items other than the required specification/ mark/
manufacture may not be considered.

4. Tender documents are available in the Office of the Asstt. Divisional Fire

Officer. Daman on payment off 500/- Non Refundable by cash/Demand Draft
of any Nationalized Schedule bunk ill favour of Asstt. Divisional Fire Officer
up to 13 /06/2013 at 13.00 furs. k



5. Tenderer submit the bids directly without purchase of tender documents will be
summarily rejected.

6. The sealed tender address to the Asstt. Divisional Fire Officer. Fire &
Emergency Services, Fire Force Hqs.. Soninath. Nani Daman - 396 215 should
reach him on or before 13/06/2013 up to 15.00 hrs. by courier or by R.P.A.D.
The cover should he super scribed as "TE:NDER FOR PURCHASE OF
FIRE FIGHTING DELIVEIR1 ' HOSE AND SS COUPLINGS DUE
DATE 13-06-2013.

7. The tender shall he opened on the same day i.e. on 13 - 06-2013 at 16.00 hrs. if
possible in presence of any bidder or their representatives.

Asstt. Divisional Fire Officer,

Fire & Emergency Services,

Daman.
Copy to:-

1. The Field Publicity Of/leer, Daman ► rith request to arrange to publish the
above tender notice prior approval of the .Secretarv(Infi) & Publi).DD & DNH

each in (iufaratr and Ilindr daily local newspapers and tender notice cutting
may be sent to this.

2. The Collector, Daman with reference to letter.Vo.1/47/JSI/MJSC 22003-(1-1/1117
dated 29.03.2004 and No. 1-2(c) (398), ADMR/DMN/VIG/2000/77 dated
13.05.2004 with request to place it in website.

3. Ac District inlurmartiun Ullleer, NIC, Daman for Publishing on website
www.danianxi.c.in

4. All Head of Officer, Daman.


